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2301BOARDWALK ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401

RESTROOM RENOVATION

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE CODES OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION, AS STATED IN THE CODE ANALYSIS.
DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS, USE CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. SCALES INDICATED REFER TO SHEETS PRINTED AT 30"x42" (INCHES) SIZE AND ARE NOT
APPLICABLE TO REDUCED DRAWINGS.
ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE WORK COMMENCING.
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND FIXTURES AND NOT TO DEVIATE FROM THESE DESIGNS AND TO DETERMINE
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND FABRICATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEPTABLE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AND PROCEDURES. ANY DEVIATION FROM
THESE DESIGNS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC AND CONSTRUCTION WORKERS IN AND AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION AREA, AND
FOR THE ADJACENT PROPERTY AND PERSONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BARRIERS TO EXERCISE CONTROL OF SAFE INGRESS AND EGRESS OF
THE PREMISES.  FIRE EXITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES, AND AT NO TIME BE BLOCKED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BARRICADE ALL UNSAFE OR
INJURIOUS CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AGAINST THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND INFORM THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT ALL WALLS, FLOOR PENETRATIONS, ETC. FOR OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.
WORK, AT TIMES, MAY BE CONDUCTED IN A BUILDING OPERATED AND OCCUPIED BY THE OWNER AND THEIR AGENTS CONCURRENTLY. ALL DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WILL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT.  CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER WITH A
MINIMUM FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS' NOTICE OF ANY DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES, UTILITY SHUT DOWNS OR DELIVERIES.
ALL EXISTING FACILITIES, UTILITIES, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING THE ENTIRE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK.  AREAS
DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
ALL EXISTING FACILITIES, UTILITIES, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR DURING THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.  AREAS
DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECORD KEEPING ALL EXPOSED CONDITIONS DISCOVERED DURING THE WORK AND ALL AS-BUILT CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD AND SHALL TAKE ALL
NECESSARY MEASURES TO PREVENT ANY DAMAGE TO THE STRUCTURE, ITS OCCUPANTS AND ITS CONTENTS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SHORING AND BRACING TO SUPPORT CONSTRUCTION UNTIL PERMANENT SUPPORT IS ERECTED FOR THEIR
WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY MEASURE TO PREVENT COLLAPSE OF WALLS, SLABS, ETC.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAILY CLEAN UP OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS.  ALL UNUSED MATERIAL AND DEBRIS SHALL BE LEGALLY DISPOSED
OF, AWAY FROM THE PREMISES.  NO ON-SITE STORAGE OR BURIAL OF DEBRIS SHALL BE ALLOWED.
CONTRACTORS AND THEIR SUBSEQUENT CONTRACTORS MUST PRESERVE THE INTEGRITY OF THE DESIGN WITHIN PHYSICAL CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS.
ALL DECORATIVE MATERIALS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS STATED IN THE JURISDICTIONAL CODES ARE TO BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE FOR FIRE RESISTANCE
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER GOVERNING CODES AND FIRE SPECIFICATIONS AT THE LOCAL AUTHORITARIAN LEVEL AND BEYOND AS OUTLINED IN THE
CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, MECHANICAL GRILLES, ETC. SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED TO SET THE GENERAL
LOCATION FOR EACH COMPONENT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING, BUT LIMITED TO, THE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE COMPLETE LAYOUT OF EACH RESPECTIVE ITEM.
ALL NEW PIPING AND ELECTRICAL CONDUITS SHALL BE CONCEALED WITHIN NEW CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL EXPOSED WELDS TO BE GROUND AND MADE SMOOTH.

THROUGHOUT THE DURATION OF THE WORK, THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL CAP EXISTING SANITARY LINES TO BE RE-UTILIZED.
THE INDICATION OF SUBSTRATE AND THE CONFIGURATION OF CONCEALED ITEMS AND MATERIALS IS FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOT BE ENTITLED TO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR ANY VARIANCE BETWEEN ACTUAL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THAT REPRESENTED ON THE DRAWINGS.
WORK NOT INDICATED ON A PART OF THE DRAWINGS, BUT REASONABLY IMPLIED TO BE SIMILAR TO THAT SHOWN AT CORRESPONDING PLACES, SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
MINOR DETAILS OR INCIDENTAL ITEMS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR A PROPER AND COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF ANY PART OF
THE WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED AS REQUIRED, AS IF THEY WERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
ALL ITEMS LABELED "EXISTING" ARE EXISTING "TO REMAIN" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ITEMS NOT LABELED "EXISTING" ARE TO BE PROVIDED.

THE TERM "PROVIDE" SHALL MEAN FURNISH AND INSTALL, AS IT IS USED THROUGHOUT THE NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS AND IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SEALANT JOINTS BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR BUILDING MATERIALS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SCHEDULE OF SEALANTS.
DETAILS AND SECTIONS ON THE DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN AT SPECIFIC LOCATIONS, AND ARE INTENDED TO SHOW GENERAL REQUIREMENTS THROUGHOUT.
DETAILS NOTED AS "TYPICAL" IMPLY ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS ARE TO BE TREATED AS SUCH.
ALL FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE FIRE-RESISTIVE RATINGS AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL LAWS, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL RECEIVE FIRE STOPPING, FIRE DAMPERS, FIRE SAFEING, ETC. TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-RATED
CONSTRUCTION.  SUCH PENETRATIONS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, TELEPHONE, DATA, LIGHT FIXTURES, JUNCTION BOXES, DUPLEX RECEPTACLES,
FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS, ROOM ACCESSORIES, ETC..  THE RATING MUST CONTINUE AROUND AND BEHIND THE PENETRATION SO AS TO INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF
RATED ASSEMBLY.
WHERE SURFACE DOOR CLOSURE ARE REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW A MINIMUM OF SIX INCHES CLEAR TO ANY PARTITION ON THE HINGE SIDE OF
THE DOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
ALL PAINTS ARE TO MEET CLASS 'A' FIRE RATING OVER NON-COMBUSTIBLE SURFACES. PAINTS ARE TO CONFORM TO ALL ENVIRONMENTAL CODES.
ALL REQUIRED FIRE TREATED MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES AND FIRE SPECIFICATIONS AT THE LOCAL AUTHORITARIAN LEVEL AND
BEYOND AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ALL WOOD USED SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDANT LUMBER AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES AND FIRE SPECIFICATIONS AT THE LOCAL
AUTHORITARIAN LEVEL AND BEYOND AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ALL LAMINATED SURFACES SHALL MEET STANDARDS CLASS I, 0-25 FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED (PER ASTM AND UL TUNNEL TEST METHOD).

LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL TILES TO MEET FLAME SPREAD 0-25 (ASTM E84) CLASS 'A' (FED. SPEC. SS-S118B) 25 OR UNDER (UL LABEL).
PROVIDE WALL COVERINGS THAT BEAR THE UL LABEL, INDICATING THE FOLLOWING FIRE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM E84: FLAME SPREAD, CLASS 1 (A) 0-25, SMOKE DEVELOPED NOT MORE THAN 450

ALL CARPET TO MEET FLAMMABILITY REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM E648 (NFPA-253 RADIANT PANEL TEST (CLASS 11, 75 OR LESS). CLASS 1, 45 WATTS PER CM2.
MUST PASS DOC-FE-I-70 PILL TEST. SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATING SHALL BE LESS THAN 540 IN CONFORMANCE TO ASTM E84
GROUT MIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CODES AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND
SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476.
MORTAR MIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CODES AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
AND SHALL CONFORM TO  ASTM STANDARDS.
SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED; IF NOT RECEIVED, SUBSEQUENT CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME TOTAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITEMS' SIZE, PROPER FIT, MATERIALS AND
ALL CODE COMPLIANCES.
TEN (10) WORKING DAYS ARE REQUIRED BY THE ARCHITECT FOR SHOP DRAWING REVIEW. TEN (10) WORKING DAYS ARE REQUIRED FOR ELECTRICAL,
MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ETC., ENGINEERING REVIEW.
ATTENTION MILLWORKER, CONTRACTOR AND OR SUBSEQUENT CONTRACTORS: ANY PENETRATIONS INTO RATED WALL SYSTEMS FOR TELEPHONE, DATA, LIGHT
FIXTURES, JUNCTION BOXES, DUPLEX RECEPTACLES, FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS OR OTHER ROOM ACCESSORIES MUST HAVE A FIRE-RATED GYPSUM WALL BOARD OR
SHAFT WALL ENCLOSURE PER ALL APPLICABLE CODES. THE RATING MUST CONTINUE AROUND AND BEHIND COMPLETE PENETRATION SO AS TO INSURE THE
INTEGRITY OF THE RATED ASSEMBLY.
DRAWINGS AND SECTIONS OF TRIM AND MOULDING DETAILS ARE FOR DESIGN AND LAYOUT PURPOSES BASED ON ACTUAL TRIM AND BEST AVAILABLE
INFORMATION. THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO ACT OR TAKE PLACE OF WORKING SHOP DRAWINGS FROM A MILLWORK CONTRACTOR.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECORD KEEPING ALL EXPOSED CONDITIONS DISCOVERED DURING THE WORK AND ALL AS-BUILT CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AGAINST THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND INFORM THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
IF THE CONTRACTOR FINDS CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS OR BETWEEN TRADES THE MORE STRINGENT WILL PREVAIL.

SCALE
5N.T.S. GENERAL NOTES

THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO: THE DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING RESTROOMS & REPLACEMENT OF FIXTURES,
PARTITIONS, MILLWORK, FINISHES, INCLUDING PLUMBING, HEATING, & ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THIS PROJECT QUALIFIES AS A "RECONSTRUCTION," PER THE
REHABILITATION SUBCODE.
ALL WORK MUST COMPLY WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED GOVERNING CODES AS OUTLINED IN THE CODE REVIEW SECTION OF THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION AS NECESSARY TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS OR TO FACILITATE STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING
AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, OR INCORPORATE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS.

THESE DOCUMENTS AND STATEMENTS HEREIN ARE AN ABRIDGED VERSION OF DIVISION ONE OF THE PROJECT MANUAL, WHICH IS ALSO A PART OF THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
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1N.T.S.LOCATION MAP

SCALE
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SCALE
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CLIENT

Global Spectrum

2301 Boardwalk

Atlantic City, NJ 08401

CRDA

15 S Pennsylvania Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ 08401

Architect

SOSH Architects

1020 Atlantic Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ 08401

T: 609.345.5222

Contact: Chris Menchin

MEPFA Engineer

Concord Atlantic Engineers

2311 Atlantic Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ 08401

T: 609.246.7255

Contact: Anthony Caucci

ATLANTIC CITY BOARDWALK HALL

PROJECT LOCATION

PROJECT LOCATION

PLAN
NORTH

PLAN
NORTH

APPLICABLE CODES
NEW JERSEY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE - REHAB SUBCODE NJAC 5:23-6

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - NEW JERSEY EDITION 2015

NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 2015

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2014

ASHRAE 90.1-2013

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2015

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE 2015

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2013

BARRIER-FREE SUBCODE NJAC 5:23-7

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION 2013

THE WORK IN THIS  PROJECT, AS DEFINED BY CHAPTER 5.23-6 "REHABILITATION SUBCODE" OF THE UNIFORM

CONSTRUCTION CODE OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, QUALIFIES AS A RECONSTRUCTION. THE WORK IN THIS

PHASE INCLUDES THE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OF EXTERIOR WALLS, INTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS,

FINISHES, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, DUCTWORK & PLUMBING.

BUILDING SUMMARY
USE GROUP A-4

CONSTRUCTION TYPE 1B

SPRINKLERS YES

FIRST FLOOR AREA OF WORK 1,602 SF

SECOND FLOOR AREA OF WORK 1,858 SF

TOTAL GROSS AREA OF WORK 3,460 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD
REF - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - NEW JERSEY EDITION 2015 TABLE

1004.1.1

OCCUPANTS

AREA OF WORK 3,460

NOTE: REFER TO EGRESS PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS
REF - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - NEW JERSEY EDITION 2015 TABLE

601 &602

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 2 HR

BEARING WALLS

2 HR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR 2 HR

NON BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS

X > 30 = 0 HR

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

2 HR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 2 HR

ROOF CONSTRUCTION & SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 HR

INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS
REF - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - NEW JERSEY EDITION 2015 TABLE

803.9

(SPRINKLERE

D)

EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CLASS B

CORRIDORS CLASS C

ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION
REF - NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE 2015 TABLE

7.21.1

WATER CLOSETS PROVIDED

MEN 24

WOMEN 32

LAVATORIES PROVIDED

MEN 20

WOMEN 24

DRINKING FOUNTAIN NOT PROVIDED - EXCEPTIONS WHEN DRINKING WATER SERVICE IS AVAILABLE

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
REF - INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - NEW JERSEY EDITION 2015 TABLE

906.3(1)

LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY

MINIMUM RATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER 2-Ac

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA PER UNIT OF A 3,000 SF

MAXIMUM FLORR AREA FOR EXTINGUISHERb 11,250 SF

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER 75 FEET

b. ANNEX E.3.3 OF NFPA 10 PROVIDES MORE DETAILS CONCERNING APPLICATION OF THE MAXIMUM FLOOR AREAS

c. TWO WATER-TYPE EXTINGUISHERS EACH WITH A 1-A RATING SHALL BE DEEMED THE EQUIPVALENT OF ONE 2-A

EXTINGUISHER FOR LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCIES

THIS BUILDING IS LISTED IN THE NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, AND ALL WORK MUST COMPLY
WITH THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR'S STANDARDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HISTORIC PROPERTIES.
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ARCHITECTURE

AC-000 COVER SHEET ● ●

AC-001 MOUNTING HEIGHTS ●

AC-100 FIRST FLOOR EGRESS PLAN ●

AC-102 SECOND FLOOR EGRESS PLAN ●

AD-101 FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ● ●

AD-102 SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN ● ●

AD-201 FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ● ●

AD-202 SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ● ●

A-101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN ● ●

A-102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN ● ●

A-111 FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN ● ●

A-112 SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN ● ●

A-201 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ● ●

A-202 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ● ●

A-600 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ● ●

A-601 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ● ●

A-602 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ● ●

A-603 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ● ●

A-604 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ● ●

A-800 PARTITION SCHEDULE ● ●

A-910 FINISH SCHEDULE ●

A-911 FINISH SCHEDULE ●

MECHANICAL

M-001 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS, LEGEND, SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS ●

M-002 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS ●

MD-100 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLANS ●

M-100 MECHANICAL BOARDWALK LEVEL NEW WORK PLANS ●

M-101 MECHANICAL CONCOURSE LEVEL NEW WORK PLANS ●

M-102 MECHANICAL CONCOURSE LEVEL NEW WORK PLANS ●

PLUMBING

P-000 PLUMBING LEGEND, NOTES & SCHEDULES ●

PD-100 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR OVERALL DEMOLITION LOCATION PLANS ●

PD-101 FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION PLANS ●

PD-102 SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION PLANS ●

P-100 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR OVERALL NEW WORK LOCATION PLANS PLUMBING ●

P-101 FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM NEW WORK PLANS PLUMBING ●

P-102 SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM NEW WORK PLANS PLUMBING ●

P-200 PLUMBING DETAILS & RISER DIAGRAMS ●

FIRE PROTECTION

FP-000 FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND, NOTES & DETAILS ●

FP-100 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR OVERALL NEW WORK LOCATION PLANS FIRE PROTECTION ●

FP-101 FIRST & SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM NEW WORK PLANS FIRE PROTECTION ●

ELECTRICAL

E-001 ELECTRICAL SHEET SPECIFICATIONS ● ●

E-002 ELECTRICAL LEGEND & GENERAL NOTES ● ●

E-100 PARTIAL ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR PLANS ● ●

E-101 PARTIAL ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLANS ● ●

E-102 ELECTRICAL CONCOURSE LEVEL PLANS ●
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FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM
DEMOLITION PLANS

PS

CM

AD-101SCALE
3NTSDEMOLITION LEGEND SCALE

11-4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST
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DEMOLITION NOTES LEGEND
KEY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

01

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION; PATCH
AND REPAIR FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED

02

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME; PATCH AND REPAIR
FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED

02A
REMOVE TRANSOM PANEL ABOVE DOOR & INFILL TO MATCH
SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION

03 NOT USED

04

REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER LINES & SEWER
LINES TO BE RELOCATED AS NECESSARY FOR NEW FIXTURE
INSTALL; ADDITIONAL FLOOR & WALL DEMOLITION MAY BE
REQUIRED

05
REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH & PREP FLOOR FOR NEW
FINISH;SEE ALSO NOTE #3

06 REMOVE ALL EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS & DOORS
07 REMOVE ALL EXISTING RESTROOM ACCESSORIES

08
REMOVE EXISTING RADIANT HEATERS & COVERS; CAP PIPING
BELOW FLOOR & PATCH AS NEEDED

09 REMOVE EXISTING GWB CEILING AND LIGHT FIXTURES
10 REMOVE EXISTING STONE SHELVES
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING IN ITS ENTIRETY

12
REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FIXTURES; REFER TO MEP FOR MORE
INFO

13
REMOVE EXISTING EXPOSED SPRINKLER LINES; REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION FOR MORE INFO

14 REMOVE EXISTING HEADER

15
EXISTING JANITOR CLOSET DOORS TO REMAIN; REPLACE GRILL IN
DOOR WITH SIMILAR

15A
RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFO

16 RELOCATE EXPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE
17 STRIP PAINT FROM EXISTING WINDOWS & PREP FOR NEW FINISH

DEMOLITION NOTES

#1
EXISTING JANITORS CLOSETS TO REMAIN; DOORS TO BE SANDED
& PAINTED; CLEAN &/OR REPAIR EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE

#2 REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#3
FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION
OF PROPOSED FLOOR FINISHES

#4
DOOR AND FRAMES NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
RETURNED TO OWNER

#5
REMOVE & REPLACE ALL EXHAUST GRILLS, TYP FOR ALL
RESTROOMS; SEE MEP DRAWINGS

1

1

1

1



MENS
RESTROOM

--

WOMENS
RESTROOM

--

J.C.
--

J.C.
--

N.I.C.

N.I.C.

4

4

4

TYP. OF (6)

TYP. OF (6)

TYP. OF (3)

6

5

3

3

3

4

2

TYP. OF (7)

TYP. OF (3)

4

6

5

5

3

3

3

LIMIT OF FLOOR FINISH
DEMOLITION; REMOVE

STONE THRESHOLD

LIMIT OF
FLOOR FINISH
DEMOLITION

LIMIT OF FLOOR
FINISH DEMOLITION

8 8

TYP. OF (3)

4

1

3

3

3

2
2

5

3

10

10

10

5

17 17

16

15A

15A

1

1

MENS
RESTROOM

--

WOMENS
RESTROOM

--

J.C.
--

J.C.
--

N.I.C.

N.I.C.

4

2

4

TYP. OF (10)

TYP. OF (6)

6

5

3

3

3

4 2

4

TYP. OF (9)

TYP. OF (7)

4

TYP. OF (6)

6

6

5

3

3

5

5

LIMIT OF FLOOR FINISH
DEMOLITION; REMOVE

STONE THRESHOLD

2

1

3

3

10

3

LIMIT OF FLOOR
FINISH DEMOLITION

LIMIT OF FLOOR
FINISH DEMOLITION

888

REMOVE & REPLACE
EXISTING RA REGISTER;
TYP FOR ALL

171717

15A

15A

101

1

AC BOARDWALK HALL
RESTROOM RENOVATION

2301 BOARDWALK,
ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401

SUBMISSIONS

NO. DATE: DESCRIPTION:

DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWN BY:

REVIEWED BY:

DRAWING NO.

PROJECT NO.

15243.00.001

atlantic city
1020 Atlantic Avenue
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
T:  609.345.5222
F:  609.345.7486

new york
145 West 57th Street
New York, NY 10019

T:  212.246.2770
F:  212.246.2771

www.sosharch.com

Thomas J. Sykes, A.I.A., P.P.
Founding Principal

William A. Salerno, A.I.A., P.P.
Founding Principal

Founding Principal
Nory Hazaveh, A.I.A., P.P.

Principal
Mark Petrella, A.I.A.

Principal
Christopher M. Menchin, NCARB

Principal
Kimberly McCarron, NCARB

w w w . s o s h a r c h . c o m 

10-14-2016 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

T
H

I
S

 
B

U
I
L
D

I
N

G
 
I
S

 
L
I
S

T
E

D
 
I
N

 
T

H
E

 
N

A
T

I
O

N
A

L
 
R

E
G

I
S

T
E

R
 
O

F
 
H

I
S

T
O

R
I
C

 
P

L
A

C
E

S
,
 
A

N
D

 
A

L
L
 
W

O
R

K
 
M

U
S

T
 
C

O
M

P
L
Y

 
W

I
T

H
 
T

H
E

 
S

E
C

R
E

T
A

R
Y

 
O

F
 
T

H
E

 
I
N

T
E

R
I
O

R
'
S

 
S

T
A

N
D

A
R

D
S

 
F

O
R

 
T

H
E

 
T

R
E

A
T

M
E

N
T

 
O

F
 
H

I
S

T
O

R
I
C

 
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

I
E

S

SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM
DEMOLITION PLANS

PS

CM

AD-102SCALE
3N.T.S.DEMOLITION NOTES

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S AND WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN - MEN'S& WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

1 2016.11.30 ADDENDUM #2

DEMOLITION NOTES LEGEND
KEY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

01

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION; PATCH
AND REPAIR FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED

02

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME; PATCH AND REPAIR
FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED

02A
REMOVE TRANSOM PANEL ABOVE DOOR & INFILL TO MATCH
SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION

03 NOT USED

04

REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER LINES & SEWER
LINES TO BE RELOCATED AS NECESSARY FOR NEW FIXTURE
INSTALL; ADDITIONAL FLOOR & WALL DEMOLITION MAY BE
REQUIRED

05
REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH & PREP FLOOR FOR NEW
FINISH;SEE ALSO NOTE #3

06 REMOVE ALL EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS & DOORS
07 REMOVE ALL EXISTING RESTROOM ACCESSORIES

08
REMOVE EXISTING RADIANT HEATERS & COVERS; CAP PIPING
BELOW FLOOR & PATCH AS NEEDED

09 REMOVE EXISTING GWB CEILING AND LIGHT FIXTURES
10 REMOVE EXISTING STONE SHELVES
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING IN ITS ENTIRETY

12
REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FIXTURES; REFER TO MEP FOR MORE
INFO

13
REMOVE EXISTING EXPOSED SPRINKLER LINES; REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION FOR MORE INFO

14 REMOVE EXISTING HEADER

15
EXISTING JANITOR CLOSET DOORS TO REMAIN; REPLACE GRILL IN
DOOR WITH SIMILAR

15A
RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFO

16 RELOCATE EXPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE
17 STRIP PAINT FROM EXISTING WINDOWS & PREP FOR NEW FINISH

DEMOLITION NOTES

#1
EXISTING JANITORS CLOSETS TO REMAIN; DOORS TO BE SANDED
& PAINTED; CLEAN &/OR REPAIR EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE

#2 REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#3
FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION
OF PROPOSED FLOOR FINISHES

#4
DOOR AND FRAMES NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
RETURNED TO OWNER

#5
REMOVE & REPLACE ALL EXHAUST GRILLS, TYP FOR ALL
RESTROOMS; SEE MEP DRAWINGS

1

1

1

1
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FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM
DEMOLITION REFLECTED
CEILING PLANS

PS

CM

AD-201SCALE
3NTSDEMOLITION LEGEND SCALE

11-4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

DEMOLITION NOTES LEGEND
KEY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

01

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION; PATCH
AND REPAIR FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED

02

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME; PATCH AND REPAIR
FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED

02A
REMOVE TRANSOM PANEL ABOVE DOOR & INFILL TO MATCH
SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION

03 NOT USED

04

REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER LINES & SEWER
LINES TO BE RELOCATED AS NECESSARY FOR NEW FIXTURE
INSTALL; ADDITIONAL FLOOR & WALL DEMOLITION MAY BE
REQUIRED

05
REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH & PREP FLOOR FOR NEW
FINISH;SEE ALSO NOTE #3

06 REMOVE ALL EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS & DOORS
07 REMOVE ALL EXISTING RESTROOM ACCESSORIES

08
REMOVE EXISTING RADIANT HEATERS & COVERS; CAP PIPING
BELOW FLOOR & PATCH AS NEEDED

09 REMOVE EXISTING GWB CEILING AND LIGHT FIXTURES
10 REMOVE EXISTING STONE SHELVES
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING IN ITS ENTIRETY

12
REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FIXTURES; REFER TO MEP FOR MORE
INFO

13
REMOVE EXISTING EXPOSED SPRINKLER LINES; REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION FOR MORE INFO

14 REMOVE EXISTING HEADER

15
EXISTING JANITOR CLOSET DOORS TO REMAIN; REPLACE GRILL IN
DOOR WITH SIMILAR

15A
RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFO

16 RELOCATE EXPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE
17 STRIP PAINT FROM EXISTING WINDOWS & PREP FOR NEW FINISH

DEMOLITION NOTES

#1
EXISTING JANITORS CLOSETS TO REMAIN; DOORS TO BE SANDED
& PAINTED; CLEAN &/OR REPAIR EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE

#2 REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#3
FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION
OF PROPOSED FLOOR FINISHES

#4
DOOR AND FRAMES NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
RETURNED TO OWNER

#5
REMOVE & REPLACE ALL EXHAUST GRILLS, TYP FOR ALL
RESTROOMS; SEE MEP DRAWINGS
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1

1 2016.11.30 ADDENDUM #2
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SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM
DEMOLITION REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

PS

CM

AD-202SCALE
3N.T.S.DEMOLITION NOTES

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - MEN'S AND WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - MEN'S& WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

DEMOLITION NOTES LEGEND
KEY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

01

REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION; PATCH
AND REPAIR FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED

02

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME; PATCH AND REPAIR
FLOOR, CEILING, AND SURROUNDING WALL CONSTRUCTION AS
REQUIRED

02A
REMOVE TRANSOM PANEL ABOVE DOOR & INFILL TO MATCH
SURROUNDING CONSTRUCTION

03 NOT USED

04

REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER LINES & SEWER
LINES TO BE RELOCATED AS NECESSARY FOR NEW FIXTURE
INSTALL; ADDITIONAL FLOOR & WALL DEMOLITION MAY BE
REQUIRED

05
REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH & PREP FLOOR FOR NEW
FINISH;SEE ALSO NOTE #3

06 REMOVE ALL EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS & DOORS
07 REMOVE ALL EXISTING RESTROOM ACCESSORIES

08
REMOVE EXISTING RADIANT HEATERS & COVERS; CAP PIPING
BELOW FLOOR & PATCH AS NEEDED

09 REMOVE EXISTING GWB CEILING AND LIGHT FIXTURES
10 REMOVE EXISTING STONE SHELVES
11 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING IN ITS ENTIRETY

12
REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FIXTURES; REFER TO MEP FOR MORE
INFO

13
REMOVE EXISTING EXPOSED SPRINKLER LINES; REFER TO FIRE
PROTECTION FOR MORE INFO

14 REMOVE EXISTING HEADER

15
EXISTING JANITOR CLOSET DOORS TO REMAIN; REPLACE GRILL IN
DOOR WITH SIMILAR

15A
RELOCATE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFO

16 RELOCATE EXPOSED SPRINKLER PIPE
17 STRIP PAINT FROM EXISTING WINDOWS & PREP FOR NEW FINISH

DEMOLITION NOTES

#1
EXISTING JANITORS CLOSETS TO REMAIN; DOORS TO BE SANDED
& PAINTED; CLEAN &/OR REPAIR EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE

#2 REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#3
FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION
OF PROPOSED FLOOR FINISHES

#4
DOOR AND FRAMES NOTED TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE
RETURNED TO OWNER

#5
REMOVE & REPLACE ALL EXHAUST GRILLS, TYP FOR ALL
RESTROOMS; SEE MEP DRAWINGS

1

1

1 2016.11.30 ADDENDUM #2
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FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM
FLOOR PLANS

SB

CM

A-101

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

NOTE:
1. PROVIDE (1) LAYER 58" GWB OVER
EXISTING WALL FRAMING; SEE WALL TYPE
S001
2. EXISTING JANITOR'S MOP SINK WILL
REMAIN (SEE PLUMBING DWGS); REMOVE &
REPLACE DRAIN  & PROVIDE CLEAR
EPOXY SEALANT OVER SINK & PROVIDE
PERIMETER SEALANT.
3. REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR TYPICAL
ACCESSORY LOCATION PLANS.
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SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM
FLOOR PLANS

SB

CM

A-102SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST
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NOTE:
1. PROVIDE (1) LAYER 58" GWB OVER
EXISTING WALL FRAMING; SEE WALL TYPE
S001
2. EXISTING JANITOR'S MOP SINK WILL
REMAIN (SEE PLUMBING DWGS); REMOVE &
REPLACE DRAIN  & PROVIDE CLEAR
EPOXY SEALANT OVER SINK & PROVIDE
PERIMETER SEALANT.
3. REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR TYPICAL
ACCESSORY LOCATION PLANS.
4. EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REPAIRED
AND MADE OPERABLE.
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FIRST FLOOR RESTROOM
FLOOR FINISH PLANS

SB

CM

A-111SCALE
3N.T.S.FINISH NOTES

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

NOTES
#1 FLOOR TILE TO BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND UTILITIES

#2 PROVIDE SMOOTH & LEVEL TRANSITION AT CHANGES IN MATERIALS

#3 FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF PROPSED FLOOR
FINISHES

#4 PROVIDE FLASH PATCHING WHERE NEEDED AT UNEVEN SURFACES

#5 PROVIDE WATER PROOF MEMBRANE IN ALL WET AREAS, RUN UP WALLS 6" MIN

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE TO BE 'LATICRETE' SYSTEM INCLUDING:

LATICRETE 9235 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

LATICRETE SLURRY BOND CONT

LATICRETE 337010 1226 MORTAR

LATICRETE 4237 LATEX THIN SET MORTAR

LATICRETE SPECT R LOCK GROUT

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

SCALE
46"=1'-0"TRANSITION DETAIL

1

1
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SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM
FLOOR FINISH PLANS

SB

CM

A-112

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WESTSCALE

3N.T.S.FINISH NOTES

NOTES
#1 FLOOR TILE TO BE CONTINUOUS UNDER ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND UTILITIES

#2 PROVIDE SMOOTH & LEVEL TRANSITION AT CHANGES IN MATERIALS

#3 FILL CRACKS IN EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF PROPSED FLOOR
FINISHES

#4 PROVIDE FLASH PATCHING WHERE NEEDED AT UNEVEN SURFACES

#5 PROVIDE WATER PROOF MEMBRANE IN ALL WET AREAS, RUN UP WALLS 6" MIN

WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE TO BE 'LATICRETE' SYSTEM INCLUDING:

LATICRETE 9235 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

LATICRETE SLURRY BOND CONT

LATICRETE 337010 1226 MORTAR

LATICRETE 4237 LATEX THIN SET MORTAR

LATICRETE SPECT R LOCK GROUT

(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

1
1
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ENLARGED PARTIAL PLANS
RESTROOMS

SB
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A-130SCALE
11/2"=1'-0"ENLARGED PLANS - ACCESSIBLE  STALL

SCALE
21/2"=1'-0"ENLARGED PLANS - AMBLATORY  STALL

SCALE
31/2"=1'-0"ENLARGED PLANS - TYP. STALL

SCALE
41/2"=1'-0"ENLARGED PLANS - TYP.  RESTRM SINK
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FIRST FLOOR
CEILING PLANS

SB

CM

A-201SCALE
3N.T.S.CEILING LEGEND

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MEN'S & WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST

NOTE: RECESSED DOWNLIGHT TO
BE ALIGNED WITH CENTERLINE OF
SINK BELOW.
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SEE MECH DWGS FOR
MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

04T

06T

02P

01B

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

OPEN

16X16 SUPPLY GRILL;
SEE MECH DWGS FOR

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

A-830

1
A-830

2

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

01T

06T

01B

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

02P 1'-2" EQ EQ 1'-2"

03T

4
'-
10

"

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

01MR
TYP. OF 3

01LT
TYP. OF 2

EQ EQ

CL

EQ EQ

6
'-
8
"

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

02WC

01B

04P

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

OPEN

01T

06T

01B

02P

07TA
CENTER LINE

OF TILE

01STN

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

01T

01B

02P

CENTER LINE
OF TILE 1'-6" 3'-8"

A-830

1

A830

2

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

1'-6"

06FX
TYP. OF 2

03T

03P

01WC

01LTEQ EQ

06T
6
'-
8
"

CL

01B01MR
TYP. OF 2

A-800

16

TYP

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

02P

03P

01B

01WC

01STN

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01WC

01B

06FX
TYP. OF 2

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

OPEN

01B

01WC

01STN

A-800

17

+8'-11"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

02P

01B

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

06T

10TA

4
'-
6
"

01T

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

03P

01STN

03WC

01B

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

03P

03WC

01B

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

03P

01STN

03WC
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
WOMEN & MEN'S 1ST FLOOR
RESTROOMS - EAST HALL

SB

CM

A-600SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
31/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
41/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
61/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
71/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
51/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALLSCALE

81/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
91/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
101/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
111/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
121/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALLSCALE

131/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
141/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
151/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
161/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
171/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
181/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL
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+7'-3"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01T

04T

01B

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

02P

NOTE:
1. SEE SHEET AC-002 FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORY AND FIXTURE
MOUNTING HEIGHTS. TYP.
2. ALL STONE SLABS THROUGHOUT MUST BE PATTERN MATCHED.
3. ALL VENEERS MUST BE BOOK MATCHED & GRAIN TO RUN
CONTINUOUSLY.
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BARS AND OTHER WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
5. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS TO RECEIVE MT-02 SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM. PROVIDE CAP AT EXPOSED END

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-3"
FINISHED CLG.

02WC

01B

04P

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-6"
FINISHED CLG.

01WC

01B

03P

01STN

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-3"
FINISHED CLG.

+7'-6"
FINISHED CLG.

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

14
 F
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L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

EQ EQ

01T

01MR
TYP. OF 5

A-830

2
A-830

1

02LT
TYP. OF 2

EQ EQ

01WC

6
'-
4
"

01B

EQ

EQEQ

EQ3'-21
8"

04T

01B

02P

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

04T

06T

3'-21
8"

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS

FOR MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-3"
FINISHED CLG.

04T

06T

02P

01B

14
 F

UL
L

C
O

UR
S
E
S
 O

F
 T

IL
E

10TA

4
'-
6
"

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS

FOR MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-3"
FINISHED CLG.

04T

06T

02P

01B

OPEN

01WC12X6 SUPPLY GRILL;
SEE MECH DWGS
FOR MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-6"
FINISHED CLG.

01WC

01B

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01B

01MR

A-830

2
A-830

1

EQEQ

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

02P

01T

06T

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQEQ

TYP. OF 2

01B

01LT

TYP. OF 3

CL

03T

6
'-
4
"

3'-0" 2'-6"
7'-8"

4
'-
9"

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

OPEN

01WC06T

01T

01B

02P

01B

04P

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

06T

01B

02P

01WC

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

01T

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS
FOR MORE INFO

FIRE ALARM; SEE ELECT
DWGS FOR MORE INFO

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQ EQ

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

01B

06T

01T

02P

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS
FOR MORE INFO

A-800

16

TYP

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

06T

OPEN

03T

01MR

A-830

2

CL

01LT
TYP. OF 2

EQ EQ

6
'-
4
"

A-830

1

2'-2"

4
'-
9"

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

06T

10TA

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQ EQ

OPEN

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

4
'-
6
" 01T

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

4
'-
9"

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

01LT
TYP. OF 2

01MR

03T

01T

06T

02P

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

A-830

2

A-830

1

06FX01B

6
'-
4
"

CL

EQ EQ

12X6 SUPPLY GRILL; SEE
MECH DWGS FOR MORE
INFO

01STN

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01B

01WC

01STN

03P

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01B

01WC

+7'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01B

01WC

OPEN

01STN

A-800

17
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
WOMEN & MEN'S 1ST FLOOR
RESTROOMS - WEST HALL

SB

CM

A-601SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
31/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
41/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
61/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S RESTROOM INT. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
71/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S RESTROOM INT. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
51/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALLSCALE

81/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
91/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
101/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
141/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
111/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALLSCALE

131/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
121/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. RESTRM. ELEV. -  WEST HALL

SCALE
151/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. ELEV. -  WEST HALLSCALE

161/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. ELEV. -  WEST HALLSCALE
171/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 1ST FL. ELEV. -  WEST HALL
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+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

01WC

01T

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

A-830

1

A-830

2

01B

02P

06T

04T

EQ EQ

01MR

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

NOTE:
1. SEE SHEET AC-002 FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORY AND FIXTURE
MOUNTING HEIGHTS. TYP.
2. ALL STONE SLABS THROUGHOUT MUST BE PATTERN MATCHED.
3. ALL VENEERS MUST BE BOOK MATCHED & GRAIN TO RUN
CONTINUOUSLY.
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BARS AND OTHER WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
5. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS TO RECEIVE B-01 SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM. PROVIDE CAP AT EXPOSED END

02LT

6
'-
4
"

TYP OF 2

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

TYP OF 4

06FX
TYP OF 2

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQEQ

FIRE ALARM & EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS FOR MORE
INFO

EMERGENCY LIGHTING
UNIT; SEE ELECT DWGS
FOR MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

04T

06T

02P

01B

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

04P

TYP
A-800

12

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

04T

06T

02P

01B

06FX

OPEN

01STN

EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT;
SEE ELECT DWGS FOR
MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

06T

04T

01B14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

02P
A-800

16

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

06T

04T

01B

02P

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

+9'-0"
FINISHED CLG.

01T

01T

A-830

2

A-830

1

01MR

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

EQ EQ

6
'-
2
"

02LT
TYP OF 2

01B

TYP OF 4

OPEN

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

01STN

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQ EQ

01B

6
'-
4
"

A-800

17

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

14
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

04T

06T

02P

01B

01STN

OPEN

A-8000

17

A-8000

16

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

02P

01STN

OPEN

04T

02P

06T

04T

01B

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

01WC

03P

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

01WC

01STN

OPEN

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

01WC

03P

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

01B

03T

A-830

2
A-830

1

01T

06T

02P

01B

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

01MR

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

01LT

CL

EQ EQ

EQ EQ

6
'-
8
"

FIRE ALARM & EMERGENCY
LIGHTING UNIT; SEE ELECT

DWGS FOR MORE INFO

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01WC

01B

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

06T

02P

01B

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

EQ EQ

01STN

4
'-
6
"

10TA01T

03P

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01T

06T

02P

01B

8
 F

UL
L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01B

03T

A-830

1
A-830

2

01MR

3
'-
4
" 
T
O

R
E
F
L
E
C
T
IV

E
S
UR

F
A
C
E

01LT

6
'-
2
"

CL

EQ EQ

EQ EQ

+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01T

06T

02P

01B

8
 F
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L
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O
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S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

CENTER LINE
OF TILE

EQ EQ
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SB

CM

A-602SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
31/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
41/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
51/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
61/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
71/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
81/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
91/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
101/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
111/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
161/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
151/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
141/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL

SCALE
121/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
131/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - EAST HALL
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+0'-0"
FINISHED FL.

+8'-4"
FINISHED CLG.

01T

06T

02P

01B

14
F
UL

L
 C

O
UR

S
E
S

O
F
 T

IL
E

NOTE:
1. SEE SHEET AC-002 FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORY AND FIXTURE
MOUNTING HEIGHTS. TYP.
2. ALL STONE SLABS THROUGHOUT MUST BE PATTERN MATCHED.
3. ALL VENEERS MUST BE BOOK MATCHED & GRAIN TO RUN
CONTINUOUSLY.
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BARS AND OTHER WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
5. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS TO RECEIVE MT-02 SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM. PROVIDE CAP AT EXPOSED END

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.

OPEN OPEN
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SB

CM

A-603SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
31/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
41/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTRM. ELEV. -EAST HALL

SCALE
51/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
61/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - EAST HALL

SCALE
71/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
81/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
91/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
101/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
111/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
121/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
131/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
141/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
151/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
161/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
171/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL

SCALE
181/4"=1'-0"MEN'S 2ND FL. RESTRM. ELEV. - WEST HALL
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NOTE:
1. SEE SHEET AC-002 FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORY AND FIXTURE
MOUNTING HEIGHTS. TYP.
2. ALL STONE SLABS THROUGHOUT MUST BE PATTERN MATCHED.
3. ALL VENEERS MUST BE BOOK MATCHED & GRAIN TO RUN
CONTINUOUSLY.
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL GRAB BARS AND OTHER WALL
MOUNTED ACCESSORIES.
5. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS TO RECEIVE MT-02 SCHLUTER QUADEC
CORNER TRIM. PROVIDE CAP AT EXPOSED END

NOTE:
REFER TO SHEET A-130 FOR ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SB

CM

A-604

SCALE
21/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
31/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
11/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
41/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
61/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL RR ELEV - WEST HALL

SCALE
51/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FLOOR RESTROOM ELEVATION - WEST HALL

SCALE
71/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL RR ELEV - WEST HALL

SCALE
81/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL RR ELEV - WEST HALL

SCALE
91/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL RR ELEV - WEST HALL

SCALE
101/4"=1'-0"WOMEN'S 2ND FL RR ELEV - WEST HALL
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GENERAL WALL PARTITION NOTES

1. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND/OR FINISH
SCHEDULE FOR INFORMATION ON CEILING TYPE, FINISH AND
HEIGHTS.  COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS FOR CEILING BLOCKING,
FRAMING ETC. WITH PARTITIONS.  IN NO CASE SHALL ANY
FRAMING OR BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS COMPROMISE THE FIRE
RATING SPECIFIED FOR ANY ASSEMBLY.

2. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND/OR FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR INFORMATION ON WALL FINISHES, BASE TRIM, MOLDINGS,
ETC.

3. ALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED ABOVE
AND BELOW TO THE STRUCTURAL SLAB OR STRUCTURAL FLOOR
FRAMING AND STRUCTURAL DECK/CEILING/ROOF ABOVE.

4. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS AND WALL
SECTIONS.

5. AT ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, CONTRACTOR SHALL
STENCIL DURATION OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY ABOVE FINISHED
CEILING (I.E. 1 HR OR 2 HR  ETC).

6.  PROVIDE 35
8" KICKERS @ 32" O.C. FOR ALL PARTITIONS

TALLER THAN THEIR HEIGHT LIMITATIONS.

7. WHERE APPLICABLE REPLACE 58" GWB W/ 1
2" CEMENTITIOUS

BOARD & THINSET @ TILE/STONE FINISHES

8. 6" STUDS GREATER THAN 22'-3" TO BE STRUCTURAL STUDS
S
E
E
 S

C
H
E
D

UL
E

2"
SEE SCHEDULE

2"

F1

1 2
"

REFER TO
DOOR SCHED.

FRAME, REFER
TO DOOR SCHED.

DOUBLE METAL STUDS
& JAMBS

CONTINUOUS
SEALANT

SEE PARTITION
TYPE

2"

2
"

1
2"

SEE PARTITION TYPE

BUILT-UP MTL HEADER

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

FRAME, REFER TO DOOR
SCCHED.

REFER TO SCHED.

HEAD CONDITION VARIES
REFER TO A-801

PLAN VIEW

BASE SECTION

WALL ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OA THICK NOM THICK
FINISH
LAYER

BASE
LAYER

STRUCT
SIZE

BASE
LAYER

FINISH
LAYER

MOISTURE INSUL FIRE TEST NO. STC

030 0'-4 34" 5" 5
8" GWB - 3 58" - 5

8" GWB - YES - - -

031 0'-4 34" 4" 5
8" GWB - 3 58" - 5

8" GWB YES - - - -

032 0'-4 78" 5" 5
8" GWB - 3 58" - 5

8" GWB YES YES - - -

CONTINUOUS SEALANT, TYP

GWB (TYPE 'X' WHEN RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

GWB (TYPE 'X' WHEN RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

OA THK PER SCHEDULE

MTL STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.,
SIZE PER SCHEDULE

MTL STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. & CONTINUOUS
TRACK, SIZE PER SCHEDULE

FINISHED, PER SCHEDULE

INSULATION PER SCHEDULE

FINISHED, PER SCHEDULE

INSULATION PER SCHEDULE

HEAD CONDITION VARIES
REFER TO A-801

PLAN VIEW

BASE SECTION

EXIST. TILE WALL W/ TILE FINISH

CONTINUOUS SEALANT, TYP

5
8" GWB APPLIED TO TILE WALL, PROVIDE
FLUSH FINISH FOR APPLICATION OF
WALLCOVERING (LEVEL 4 FINISH)

VARIES OA THK PER SCHEDULE

WALL ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OA THICK NOM THICK
FINISH
LAYER

BASE
LAYER

STRUCT
SIZE

BASE
LAYER

FINISH
LAYER

MOISTURE INSUL FIRE TEST NO. STC

S000 0'-0 58"
1
2" - - - - 5

8" GWB - - - - -

S001 0'-0 58"
1
2" - - - - 5

8" GWB YES - - - -

S021 0'-3 1
8" 0'-31

2" - - 21
2" - 5

8" GWB YES - - - -

S022 0'-3 1
8" 0'-31

2" - - 21
2" - 5

8" GWB - YES - - -

S023 0'-3 1
8" 0'-31

2" - - 21
2" - 5

8" GWB YES YES - - -

SCALE
51 1/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPES - S000

HEAD CONDITION VARIES
REFER TO A-801

PLAN VIEW

BASE SECTION

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

CONTINUOUS SEALANT, TYP

EXIST. MASONRY WALL

GWB (TYPE 'X' WHEN RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

GWB (TYPE 'X' WHEN RATED)
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

VARIES OA THK PER SCHEDULE

FURRING MTL HAT TRACK @ 16" O.C.

FURRING MTL HAT TRACK @ 16" O.C.

WALL ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OA THICK NOM THICK
FINISH
LAYER

BASE
LAYER

STRUCT
SIZE

BASE
LAYER

FINISH
LAYER MOISTURE INSUL FIRE TEST NO. STC

F010 0'-1 1
2" 2" - - 7

8" HT - 5
8" GWB - - - - -

F011 0'-1 1
2" 2" - - 7

8" HT - 5
8" GWB YES - - - -

SCALE
61 1/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPES - F010

01B

EXIST. MASONRY WALL W/ TILE FINISH
5
8" GWB APPLIED TO TILE WALL, PROVIDE
FLUSH FINISH FOR APPLICATION OF
WALLCOVERING (LEVEL 4 FINISH)

S
E
E
 S

C
H
E
D

UL
E

SEE SCHEDULE
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4
" MULLIONS TO BE

THRU DIVIDE LITE

WIRED TEMPERED
GLASS, OBSCURED

6" UNDERCUT

EQ 1" EQ 4"4"

LOUVER PANEL
1-5/8"

16" L/240 9'-6" 10'-6" 8'-3"

7'-3"8'-9"8'-3"L/24024"

2-1/2"
16" L/240 12'-6" 13'-6" 11'-0"

9'-9"11'-3"10'-9"L/24024"

3-5/8"
16" L/240 16'-0" 16'-9" 14'-6"

12'-9"13'-6"13'-6"L/24024"

6"
16" L/240 20'-0" 20'-0" 20'-0"

15'-0"L/24024"

2-1/2"
16" L/240 13'-0" 14'-0" 12'-0"

7'-3"12'-3"11'-6"L/24024"

3-5/8"
16" L/240 17'-3" 18'-0" 16'-0"

14'-0"15'-9"15'-0"L/24024"

15'-0" 15'-0"

22'-9"

26'-0" 23'-9"

22'-0"

25'-3"

L/240

L/240

24"

16"
6"

20'-9"

12'-0"

13'-10"
2-1/2"

24"

16"

L/240

L/240

13'-5"

16'-1"

11'-6"

13'-0"

3-5/8"
15'-7"24" L/240 17'-8" 15'-8"

17'-11"16" L/240 20'-2" 17'-3"

6"
22'-10"24" L/240 24'-11" 22'-3"

26'-1"16" L/240 28'-6" 25'-6"

STUD
WIDTH

STUD
SPACING

ALLOW
DEFL.

PARTITION,
ONE LAYER

PARTITION,
TWO

LAYERS

FURRING,
ONE LAYER

25 GAUGE STUD (.0179 MIN.)

22 GAUGE STUD (.0270 MIN.)

20 GAUGE STUD (.0312 MIN.)

TYPICAL LIMITING HEIGHTS - INTERIOR
PARTITIONS

FIRE RATING

WALL FRAMING TYPE DESIGNATION:
M - MASONRY
S - SHAFT
F - FURRING
W - WOOD
NONE - MTL STUD TYP

PARTITION SPECIFICS

PARTITION TAG LEGEND

WALL SIDE 1 - BASE LAYER
FRAMING SIZE, REFER TO HEIGHT LIMITATIONS
FOR MINIMUM GAGE REQUIREMENT

WALL SIDE 1 - FINISH LAYER
NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS
OVERALL ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS
WALL PARTITION TAG DESIGNATION

MOISTURE RATED GWB REQUIRED
@ WET SIDE OF WALL

BATT INSULATION (U.N.O.) FILLED
CAVITY REQUIREMENT,

FIRE RATING
FIRE RATING TEST EQUIVALENT NUMBER
SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASSIFICATION

NUMBER REQUIREMENT

NOMINAL FRAMING SIZE

WALL SIDE 2 - FINISH LAYER
WALL SIDE 2 - BASE LAYER

WALL ASSEMBLY CONSTRUCTION

TYPE OA THICK NOM THICK
FINISH
LAYER

BASE
LAYER

STRUCT
SIZE

BASE
LAYER

FINISH
LAYER

MOISTURE INSUL FIRE TEST NO. STC

038 0'-4 78" 5" 5
8" GWB - 3 58" - 5

8" GWB YES - - - -

139 0'-4 78{" 5" 5
8" GWB - 3 58" - 5

8" GWB - OPT 1HR UL: U419 -

239 0'-6 1/8" 6" 5
8" GWB 5

8" GWB 3 58"
5
8" GWB 5

8" GWB - OPT 2HR UL: U419 -

M081 0'-9 1/8" 9" - - 7 38"
7
8" H.T. 5

8" GWB - - - - -

000
S B

PARTITION HEAD CONDITIONS:
A. CONTINUOUS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

(TYPICAL FOR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES)
B. TERMINATE WALL 6" ABOVE CEILING PLANE
C. TERMINATE WALL @ UNDERSIDE OF CEILING

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

H.MTL FRAME; VERIFY DEPTH IN FIELD

SEE DOOR SCHED. FOR DOOR TYPE

EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

2"

1 2
"

NOTE:
CONFIRM JAMB DEPTH IN FIELD

EXISTING LINTEL; V.I.F
NOTE: DOOR #101, NEW LINTEL REQURED

SHIM AS REQUIRED

CONTINUOUS SEALANT EACH SIDE

SEE DOOR SCHED. FOR DOOR TYPE

EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

1
2"

2
"

HOLLOW MTL FRAME

ALIGN

SEE PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

TILE FINISH; ALIGN W/ ADJACENT

3
4" FRT PLYWOOD

6" FRAMING @
16" O.C.

6" CHANNEL

MILLWORK VANITY; SEE A-830
FOR MORE INFO; PROVIDE

BLOCKING IN WALL AS NEEDED

EXIST. TILE FINISH

MR GYP BOARD

COVE BASE

WP MEMBRANE

TILE WALL FINISH; SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFO

TILE TRIM; SEE SCHEDULE FOR
MORE INFO

1
4" GWB ABOVE TILE TRIM;
APPLIED TO TILE WALL;
PROVIDE LEVEL 5 FINISH FOR
PAINTING

EXIST. MASONRY WALL W/
TILE FINISH

1
2"

TILE WALL FINISH; SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR MORE INFO
EXIST. TILE WALL

01ST

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

EXIST. WINDOW

STONE SILL SCRIBE TO
WINDOW SILL

112"

3
"

112"V.I.F.112"

01STN
WOOD TRIM

ALIGNALIGN

AC BOARDWALK HALL
RESTROOM RENOVATION

2301 BOARDWALK,
ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401
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WALL PARTITION TYPES
HEIGHT LIMITATION CHART
PARTITION LEGEND

SB

CM

A-800SCALE
8N.T.SDOOR SCHEDULE

SCALE
71/2"=1'-0"FRAME TYPE

SCALE
93"=1'-0"JAMB DETAIL - J-1

SCALE
103"=1'-0"HEAD DETAIL - H-1

SCALE
41/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPE

SCALE
131/2"=1'-0"DOOR TYPE

SCALE
11/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPE

SCALE
21/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPE

SCALE
31/2"=1'-0"PARTITION TYPE

SCALE
113"=1'-0"JAMB DETAIL - J-2

SCALE
123"=1'-0"HEAD DETAIL - H-2

SCALE
151"=1'-0"FLOOR INFILL DETAIL

DOOR SCHEDULE

Door No. Rm. No. Room Name

Door Frame Fire Rtg. Notes
Quantity Type Size Thk. Mat. Finish Glass Hard. Type Mat. Finish Head Jamb Thresh. (mins.)

FIRST FLOOR - EAST
101 101 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 A 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 6.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1 2

102 101 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST 4 B 2'-6" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

103 101 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 B 2'-6" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 2.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

104 101 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 B 3'-0" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

108 102 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 A 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 6.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

109 102 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST 2 B 2'-6" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

110 102 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 B 3'-0" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 4.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

112 111 CORRIDOR EAST 111 EXISTING EXISTING (2) 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" EX EX N 1.0 EX H.M. P H-1 J-1 — 1

FIRST FLOOR - WEST
113 103 MEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 A 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 5.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

114 103 MEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 B 3'-0" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

115 103 MEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 B 2'-8" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

116 104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 A 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 5.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

116A 104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 C 3'-0" X 7'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 7.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 —

117 104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 5 B 2'-6" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 3.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

118 104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 B 2'-6" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 2.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

119 104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 B 3'-0" X 6'-0" 1-3/4" WD P Y 4.0 F1 H.M. P H-1 J-1 —

SECOND FLOOR - EAST
201 201 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 A 3'-0" X 8'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 5.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

201A 201 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST EXISTING EXISTING 3

202 202 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST 1 A 3'-0" X 8'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 5.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

202A 202 WOMEN'S RESTROOM EAST EXISTING EXISTING 3

SECOND FLOOR - WEST
203 203 WOMEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 A 3'-0" X 8'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 6.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

203A 201 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST EXISTING EXISTING 3

204 204 MEN'S RESTROOM WEST 1 A 3'-0" X 8'-0" 1-3/4" HCMD P N 5.0 F1 H.M. P H-1/2 J-1/2 ST 1

201A4 201 MEN'S RESTROOM EAST EXISTING EXISTING 3

NOTES:

1 DOORS ARE EXISTING AND TO BE RELOCATED

2 NEW LINTEL REQUIRED

3 REPLACE DOOR WITH EXISTING DOOR/FRAME/HARDWARE FROM OPPOSITE MOP CLOSET; HANDLE WILL NEED TO BE FLIPPED FOR PROPER OPERATION

SCALE
163"=1'-0"TILE TO GWB TRANSITION DETAIL

SCALE
141 1/2"=1'-0"WINDOW SILL DETAIL

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 2016.11.30 ADDENDUM #2

SCALE
173"=1'-0"CASING DETAIL

1

1
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